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91.2% 248

8.8% 24

Q1
I am a resident of:
Answered: 272
 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 272

91.2%91.2%​​91.2%

8.8%8.8%​​8.8%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Green Charter
Township

Other (please
specify)

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Green Charter Township

Other (please specify)
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5.26% 14

16.92% 45

21.80% 58

56.02% 149

0.00% 0

Q2
How long have you lived and/or owned property in Green Charter
Township?

Answered: 266
 Skipped: 6

TOTAL 266

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Less than 3
years

3-9 years

10-25 years

More than 25
years

I don't
live/own

property in ...

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Less than 3 years

3-9 years

10-25 years

More than 25 years

I don't live/own property in the Township
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0.00% 0

0.00% 0

2.96% 8

5.56% 15

4.07% 11

19.26% 52

40.00% 108

28.15% 76

Q3
What is your approximate age?
Answered: 270
 Skipped: 2

TOTAL 270

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

18 or under

19-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65-74

75 or older

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

18 or under

19-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65-74

75 or older
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77.86% 204

0.38% 1

21.76% 57

0.00% 0

Q4
In what type of home do you reside?
Answered: 262
 Skipped: 10

TOTAL 262

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Stick built
single-family

home

Duplex

Manufactured
Home

Multifamily
(3+ unit

apartment/co...

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Stick built single-family home

Duplex

Manufactured Home

Multifamily (3+ unit apartment/condo)
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86.14% 230

6.74% 18

7.12% 19

Q5
Do you live in Green Charter Township year-round?
Answered: 267
 Skipped: 5

TOTAL 267

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Yes

No, I leave
town for the

winter months.

No, I spend
less than three
months of th...

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes

No, I leave town for the winter months.

No, I spend less than three months of the year in Green Charter Township.
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89.67% 243

0.00% 0

9.59% 26

0.74% 2

Q6
Do you rent or own your home or property in Green Charter Township?
Answered: 271
 Skipped: 1

TOTAL 271

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

I own and live
in Green

Charter...

I rent and
live in Green

Charter...

I own property
but live

elsewhere

I rent
property but

live elsewhere

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

I own and live in Green Charter Township

I rent and live in Green Charter Township

I own property but live elsewhere

I rent property but live elsewhere
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Q7
Where do you primarily work?
Answered: 270
 Skipped: 2

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Work from home

Big Rapids Area

Cadillac Area

Mt. Pleasant
Area

Baldwin/Ludingt
on Area

Newaygo Area

Grand Rapids
Area

I am a student

In Mecosta
County

I am retired

I am unemployed

Other
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8.89% 24

20.74% 56

1.48% 4

0.37% 1

0.74% 2

0.74% 2

4.44% 12

0.00% 0

2.96% 8

61.85% 167

0.74% 2

8.89% 24

Total Respondents: 270  

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Work from home

Big Rapids Area

Cadillac Area

Mt. Pleasant Area

Baldwin/Ludington Area

Newaygo Area

Grand Rapids Area

I am a student

In Mecosta County

I am retired

I am unemployed

Other
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Q8
From the following list, please select all the reason(s) you have chosen
to live in Green Charter Township.

Answered: 264
 Skipped: 8

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Grew up here

Cost of living

Schools

Small town
lifestyle

Proximity to
employer

Proximity to
Grand Rapids

Safe Area

Local events

Parks & trails

Other
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34.09% 90

23.11% 61

14.02% 37

53.03% 140

25.00% 66

12.12% 32

47.73% 126

5.68% 15

25.38% 67

28.41% 75

Total Respondents: 264  

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Grew up here

Cost of living

Schools

Small town lifestyle

Proximity to employer

Proximity to Grand Rapids

Safe Area

Local events

Parks & trails

Other
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5.00% 13

77.31% 201

17.69% 46

Q9
In the next five years, do you expect to move out of Green Charter
Township?

Answered: 260
 Skipped: 12

TOTAL 260

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Yes

No

Unsure

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes

No

Unsure
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Q10
What types of housing would you like to see more of in Green Charter
Township? (check all that apply)

Answered: 268
 Skipped: 4

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Attached
single-family

homes...
Detached

single-family
homes

Duplexes (2
units)

Tri or
Quad-plexes

(3-4 units p...
Multi-family

housing
(apartments/...

Manufactured
housing

Accessory
dwelling units

(granny flat...
Tiny homes

(less than 500
sq ft)

Retirement
communities/sen

ior living

Assisted
living or

nursing homes

I don't want
any new housing

No opinion



Green Charter Township Master Plan SurveyMonkey

13 / 37

16.42% 44

56.72% 152

10.45% 28

5.22% 14

6.72% 18

11.19% 30

11.57% 31

14.93% 40

19.03% 51

11.94% 32

25.75% 69

13.81% 37

Total Respondents: 268  

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Attached single-family homes (townhouses, rowhouses)

Detached single-family homes

Duplexes (2 units)

Tri or Quad-plexes (3-4 units per buildings)

Multi-family housing (apartments/condo development)

Manufactured housing

Accessory dwelling units (granny flats) or guest houses

Tiny homes (less than 500 sq ft)

Retirement communities/senior living

Assisted living or nursing homes

I don't want any new housing

No opinion
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Q11
Please rate your level of concern regarding the following issues:
Answered: 262
 Skipped: 10

13.08%
34

36.15%
94

30.38%
79

20.38%
53

 
260

 
1.42

5.88%
15

20.39%
52

44.71%
114

29.02%
74

 
255

 
1.03
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Very Conce… Somewhat … Not Concer… No Opinion

Quality of
housing

available

Lack of
diverse housing

types

  VERY
CONCERNED

SOMEWHAT
CONCERNED

NOT
CONCERNED

NO
OPINION

TOTAL WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

Quality of housing
available

Lack of diverse housing
types
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Q12
Please check the strategy you would prefer for each area regarding
growth in the Township.

Answered: 259
 Skipped: 13
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39.53%
100

29.64%
75

19.76%
50

11.07%
28

 
253

 
1.98

22.88%
54

21.61%
51

33.90%
80

21.61%
51

 
236

 
1.46

19.01%
46

14.46%
35

38.43%
93

28.10%
68

 
242

 
1.24

11.30%
26

13.48%
31

17.39%
40

57.83%
133

 
230

 
0.78
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COURSE

PLANNED & LIMITED
GROWTH

NO
GROWTH

TOTAL WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

Residential
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Light
Industrial
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Q13
In general, the physical condition of most housing in Green Charter
Township is:

Answered: 255
 Skipped: 17
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Strongly Ag… Neither Agr… Strongly Di…

Out of date

Suffering from
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Satisfactory

New or
recently

renovated
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20.94%
49

67.09%
157

11.97%
28

 
234

 
0.54

23.25%
53

60.09%
137

16.67%
38

 
228

 
0.63

35.86%
85

56.12%
133

8.02%
19

 
237

 
0.80

6.33%
14

75.11%
166

18.55%
41

 
221

 
0.31

  STRONGLY
AGREE

NEITHER AGREE OR
DISAGREE

STRONGLY
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TOTAL WEIGHTED
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Out of date
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53.33% 120

9.78% 22

8.00% 18

0.44% 1

7.11% 16

21.33% 48

Q14
Regarding short-term rentals (AirBnB, VRBO, etc.) & long-term
rentals please choose one of the following statements.

Answered: 225
 Skipped: 47

TOTAL 225

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

There is a
good balance of
owner-occupi...

There are too
many short-term

rental...

There are not
enough

short-term...

There are too
many long-term

rental...

There are not
enough

long-term...

There are not
enough

owner-occupi...

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

There is a good balance of owner-occupied homes and rental properties

There are too many short-term rental properties

There are not enough short-term rental properties

There are too many long-term rental properties

There are not enough long-term rental properties

There are not enough owner-occupied residences
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Q15
How would you like to see each of the following change?
Answered: 266
 Skipped: 6

Residential
development
(single-fami...

Residential
development

(multiple...

Mobile home
parks

Short-term
property

rentals in...

Green
construction
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projects

Wind turbines
or wind farms

Large scale
solar arrays

Marijuana
facilities

Conventional
agriculture

Township Parks
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Commercial
development

Light
Industrial

development

Heavy
Industrial

development
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paths/lanes

Protection of
natural

areas/open...
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Commercial
communication

(cell) towers

Quality of
roads

Quality of
groundwater

Quality of
public

utilities

Community
events

programming
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46.15%
120

27.31%
71

18.46%
48

8.08%
21

 
260

12.60%
32

24.02%
61

25.98%
66

37.40%
95

 
254

0.39%
1

9.80%
25

24.71%
63

65.10%
166

 
255

4.76%
12

16.27%
41

30.56%
77

48.41%
122

 
252

21.91%
55

25.50%
64

21.12%
53

31.47%
79

 
251

10.34%
27

8.43%
22

16.86%
44

64.37%
168

 
261

10.81%
28

9.27%
24

15.06%
39

64.86%
168

 
259

3.45%
9

9.58%
25

13.03%
34

73.95%
193

 
261

40.54%
105

40.54%
105

12.36%
32

6.56%
17

 
259

34.88%
90

24.42%
63

27.91%
72

12.79%
33
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18.39%
48
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56

31.03%
81

29.12%
76
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46
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50

36.88%
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70
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49

60.23%
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91

26.92%
70

18.08%
47
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52
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62.16%
161
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58

10.42%
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5.02%
13
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58
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63
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55
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8.40%
22
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77.91%
201
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35
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15
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7
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61.15%
159

23.08%
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31
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10

 
260

31.40%
81
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29
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33
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LIMITED GROWTH

NO
GROWTH

TOTAL

Residential development (single-family homes)

Residential development (multiple units)
townhouses/condominiums

Mobile home parks

Short-term property rentals in residential areas

Green construction projects

Wind turbines or wind farms

Large scale solar arrays

Marijuana facilities

Conventional agriculture

Township Parks

Commercial development

Light Industrial development

Heavy Industrial development

Bike paths/lanes

Protection of natural areas/open spaces

Commercial communication (cell) towers

Quality of roads

Quality of groundwater

Quality of public utilities

Community events programming

Commercial & Industrial tax base
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29.12% 76

47.13% 123

17.24% 45

6.51% 17

Q16
How important is it that the Township continues to grow and maintain
its population?

Answered: 261
 Skipped: 11

TOTAL 261

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Very important

Moderately
important

Not important

I would like
the population

to decrease

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very important

Moderately important

Not important

I would like the population to decrease
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40.23% 107

36.09% 96

23.68% 63

Q17
Do you support attracting new commercial development to Green
Charter Township?

Answered: 266
 Skipped: 6

TOTAL 266

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Yes

No

Unsure

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes

No

Unsure
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26.25% 68

30.50% 79

43.24% 112

Q18
Do you think Green Charter Township is growing in a positive way?
Answered: 259
 Skipped: 13

TOTAL 259
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Yes

No

Unsure

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes

No

Unsure
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17.44% 45

27.52% 71

9.30% 24

26.36% 68

19.38% 50

Q19
Under the current zoning regulations, do you feel that you are:[The
Zoning ordinance can be found here or on the Township website.]

Answered: 258
 Skipped: 14

TOTAL 258

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Overregulated

Properly
regulated

Underregulated

I don't know

No opinion

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Overregulated

Properly regulated

Underregulated

I don't know

No opinion
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14.94% 39

38.31% 100

20.69% 54

49.04% 128

12.64% 33

Q20
Please indicate your perspective on ORVs and snowmobile use in the
Township. (check all that apply)

Answered: 261
 Skipped: 11

Total Respondents: 261  

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

I support the
least number of

restrictions...

I support and
see the

economic...

I would like
to see

ORV/snowmobi...

I welcome
ORV/snowmobile

use on...

Eliminate
ORV/snowmobile

use from all...

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

I support the least number of restrictions on ORV/snowmobiles.

I support and see the economic benefit in promoting ORV/snowmobile use.

I would like to see ORV/snowmobile use restricted in neighborhoods within the Township.

I welcome ORV/snowmobile use on designated streets and trails but believe there should be additional measures in
place to enforce rules and restrict use on public land and natural areas.

Eliminate ORV/snowmobile use from all natural areas and county/local streets unless on state designated motorized
trails.
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73.26% 189

18.99% 49

7.75% 20

Q21
Would Green Charter Township benefit by focusing more on
protecting and promoting its natural assets.

Answered: 258
 Skipped: 14

TOTAL 258

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Strongly agree

No Opinion

Strongly
disagree

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree

No Opinion

Strongly disagree
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Q22
For each of the services below indicate whether you think the level of
service is appropriate, should be increased, or should be decreased.

(check one for each service)
Answered: 266
 Skipped: 6

Road
maintenance

Snow plowing

Police
protection

Fire protection
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Township
office hours

Building code
enforcement

Code
enforcement for

blight

Streetlighting

Community
events

Availability
of public
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29.50%
77

68.58%
179

0.00%
0

1.92%
5
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66.67%
174

26.44%
69

0.38%
1

6.51%
17
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62.45%
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68

0.77%
2

10.73%
28
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64.89%
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24.43%
64

0.38%
1

10.31%
27

 
262

46.21%
122

35.61%
94

1.14%
3

17.05%
45

 
264

48.46%
126

14.62%
38

9.62%
25

27.31%
71

 
260

23.37%
61

44.83%
117

3.45%
9

28.35%
74

 
261

57.92%
150

19.69%
51

3.09%
8

19.31%
50

 
259

43.41%
112

26.74%
69

3.49%
9

26.36%
68
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53.46%
139

22.69%
59

2.31%
6

21.54%
56

 
260
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Appropriate Increase Decrease No opinion

buildings fo...

  APPROPRIATE INCREASE DECREASE NO OPINION TOTAL

Road maintenance

Snow plowing

Police protection

Fire protection

Township office hours

Building code enforcement

Code enforcement for blight

Streetlighting

Community events

Availability of public buildings for public use
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Q23
Please list (if any) additional comments or concerns you might have
for the Green Charter Township Planning Commission below.

Answered: 92
 Skipped: 180
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98.31% 58

0.00% 0

94.92% 56

0.00% 0

91.53% 54

89.83% 53

89.83% 53

0.00% 0

83.05% 49

77.97% 46

Q24
[OPTIONAL] If you wish to stay in touch with the Township
throughout the planning process, please provide your contact information

below.
Answered: 59
 Skipped: 213

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Name

Company

Address

Address 2

City/Town

State

ZIP Code

Country

Email Address

Phone Number


